OP \$2415.00 5473033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Full Sail, LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	3333 Peachtree Road, N.E., 3rd Floor
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 96

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5473033	LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL
Registration Number:	5418341	LARS
Registration Number:	5418340	LAFS
Registration Number:	5407947	FULL SAIL REAL WORLD EDUCATION
Registration Number:	5404740	THE LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL
Registration Number:	5096130	BE CREATIVE
Registration Number:	4956036	FULL SAIL LABS
Registration Number:	4827570	FROM DREAM TO SCREEN
Registration Number:	4772736	PROJECT LAUNCHBOX
Registration Number:	4743937	FULL SAIL LABS
Registration Number:	4590164	HOLLYWOOD IS YOUR CLASSROOM
Registration Number:	4436716	FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY ONLINE
Registration Number:	4431029	FSNET NEWS ART CULTURE
Registration Number:	4418765	REAL WORLD STORIES
Registration Number:	4338998	FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY ONLINE
Registration Number:	4298488	FULL SAIL
Registration Number:	4259351	FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY SPORTS LAB
Registration Number:	4191061	IMAGINATION HAS NO BOUNDARIES
Registration Number:	4168467	GETINMEDIA
		TRADEMARK

900479697 REEL: 006514 FRAME: 0686

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4168230	WEBSTATIONZERO
Registration Number:	4118794	UNCONVENTIONAL WISDOM
Registration Number:	4117929	FULL SAIL CENTER FOR THE RECORDING ARTS
Registration Number:	4109438	FULL SAIL
Registration Number:	4109437	FULL SAIL LIVE
Registration Number:	3998590	FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3987083	GET IN MEDIA
Registration Number:	3971218	SAILEE
Registration Number:	3851279	GRADS ON THE MOVE
Registration Number:	3842002	
Registration Number:	3838268	FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3814454	THE HANGR FULL SAIL APPAREL
Registration Number:	3797508	UNIVERSITY FOR CREATIVE MINDS
Registration Number:	3786991	DEGREES FOR CREATIVE MINDS
Registration Number:	3737401	FULL SAIL ONLINE
Registration Number:	3719054	FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3719053	FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3715282	FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3707887	EVOLVING EDUCATION ONLINE
Registration Number:	3673890	
Registration Number:	3635799	LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3603972	
Registration Number:	3525113	FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3480558	
Registration Number:	3446643	FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3390687	THE LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3325480	THE HANGR
Registration Number:	3325413	FULL SAIL STUDIOS
Registration Number:	3271690	PROPELLER
Registration Number:	3223162	
Registration Number:	3046884	IF YOU'RE SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR DREAM, WE'L
Registration Number:	3009179	DREAMERS WANTED.
Registration Number:	2996228	LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL
Registration Number:	2985920	
Registration Number:	2850629	THE POWER OF MEDIA. THE KNOWLEDGE TO USE
Registration Number:	2460573	THE LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL
Registration Number:	2052892	YOU CAN GET THERE FROM HERE
Registration Number:	2036758	FULL SAIL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2029933	FULL SAIL
Registration Number:	2026813	FULL SAIL
Registration Number:	2025340	WE TAKE YOUR DREAMS SERIOUSLY
Registration Number:	2025339	FULL SAIL
Registration Number:	2025338	FULL SAIL REAL WORLD EDUCATION
Registration Number:	2025337	FULL SAIL CENTER FOR THE RECORDING ARTS
Registration Number:	2020654	FULL SAIL REAL WORLD EDUCATION
Registration Number:	2020653	FULL SAIL
Registration Number:	2020651	WE TAKE YOUR DREAMS SERIOUSLY
Registration Number:	1933952	GET IN
Registration Number:	1624114	U ROCK N' ROLL
Serial Number:	88240318	APPLY YOUR IMAGINATION
Serial Number:	88174832	AS REEL AS IT GETS
Serial Number:	88174738	CENTER OF ATTENTION
Serial Number:	88174696	DREAMS ACROSS AMERICA
Serial Number:	88173297	FULL SAIL CENTER FOR THE RECORDING ARTS
Serial Number:	88173271	FULL SAIL CENTER FOR THE RECORDING ARTS
Serial Number:	88173224	FULL SAIL CENTER FOR THE RECORDING ARTS
Serial Number:	87851070	
Serial Number:	87786290	MBE
Serial Number:	87662751	
Serial Number:	87622858	NO TEACHER LEFT BEHIND
Serial Number:	87548933	IRRATIONAL PASSION
Serial Number:	87298942	FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY ONLINE
Serial Number:	87019661	GET IN
Serial Number:	86590904	LOS ANGELES UNIVERSITY OF THE MEDIA ARTS
Serial Number:	86590882	LOS ANGELES COLLEGE OF THE MEDIA ARTS
Serial Number:	86590846	LOS ANGELES UNIVERSITY OF ARTS & ENTERTA
Serial Number:	86590795	LOS ANGELES COLLEGE OF ARTS & ENTERTAINM
Serial Number:	86590755	LOS ANGELES FILM UNIVERSITY ONLINE
Serial Number:	86245500	LOS ANGELES FILM UNIVERSITY ONLINE
Serial Number:	86244597	LOS ANGELES FILM UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	86244567	LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL ONLINE
Serial Number:	86244501	LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL ONLINE
Serial Number:	86244464	LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL ONLINE
Serial Number:	86242896	LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL ONLINE
Serial Number:	86242869	LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL ONLINE
Serial Number:	86242837	LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL ONLINE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86166939	ATHENA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410643.241
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=(2018) NGSI-T - Full Sail, LLC to SunTrust Bank, as AA#page1.tif source=(2018) NGSI-T - Full Sail, LLC to SunTrust Bank, as AA#page2.tif source=(2018) NGSI-T - Full Sail, LLC to SunTrust Bank, as AA#page3.tif source=(2018) NGSI-T - Full Sail, LLC to SunTrust Bank, as AA#page4.tif source=(2018) NGSI-T - Full Sail, LLC to SunTrust Bank, as AA#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December [31], 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, supplemented, increased, extended, restated, refinanced and/or replaced from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each, an "<u>Obligor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Obligors</u>"), and SunTrust Bank, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the other holders of the Secured Obligations (as referenced therein), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the other holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications: (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement; and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

By. James W. Heavener

Name: James W. Heavener

Title: Co-Manager

FS Holdco, Inc.

3300 University Blvd., Suite 218 Winter Park, Florida 32792

Attention: James W. Heavener, Co-Chairman and Chief

Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: ______

Name: Eric Saxon Title: Vice President

SunTrust Bank

3333 Peachtree Road, N.E., 3rd Floor

Atlanta, Georgia 30326 Attention: Zach Morgan

Telecopy Number: (404) 230–1800

Schedule 1

Full Sail, LLC

(Florida Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL	5473033	05/22/18
L A R S (Stylized)	5418341	03/06/18
L A F S (Stylized)	5418340	03/06/18
FULL SAIL REAL WORLD EDUCATION and Design	5407947	02/20/18
THE LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL	5404740	02/20/18
BE CREATIVE	5096130	12/06/16
FULL SAIL LABS	4956036	05/10/16
FROM DREAM TO SCREEN	4827570	10/06/15
PROJECT LAUNCHBOX	4772736	07/14/15
FULL SAIL LABS	4743937	05/26/15
HOLLYWOOD IS YOUR CLASSROOM	4590164	08/19/14
FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY ONLINE	4436716	11/19/13
FSNET NEWS ART CULTURE and Design	4431029	11/12/13
REAL WORLD STORIES	4418765	10/15/13
FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY ONLINE and Design	4338998	05/21/13
FULL SAIL	4298488	03/05/13
FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY SPORTS LAB and Design	4259351	12/11/12
IMAGINATION HAS NO BOUNDARIES	4191061	08/14/12
GETINMEDIA	4168467	07/03/12
WEBSTATIONZERO	4168230	07/03/12
UNCONVENTIONAL WISDOM	4118794	03/27/12
FULL SAIL CENTER FOR THE RECORDING ARTS and	4117929	03/27/12
Design FULL SAIL	4109438	03/06/12
FULL SAIL LIVE	4109438	03/06/12
	3998590	07/19/11
FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY and Design GET IN MEDIA	3987083	06/28/11
SAILEE	3987083	05/31/11
GRADS ON THE MOVE	3851279	09/21/10
Design Only		
<u> </u>	3842002	08/31/10 08/24/10
FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY THE HANCE ELLI SAIL APPAREL and Design	3838268	
THE HANGR FULL SAIL APPAREL and Design	3814454	07/06/10
UNIVERSITY FOR CREATIVE MINDS	3797508	06/01/10
DEGREES FOR CREATIVE MINDS	3786991	05/11/10
FULL SAIL ONLINE	3737401	01/12/10
FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY	3719054	12/01/09
FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY	3719053	12/01/09
FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY and Design	3715282	11/24/09
EVOLVING EDUCATION ONLINE	3707887	11/10/09
Design Only	3673890	08/25/09
LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL	3635799	06/09/09

CHAR1\1635618v3

Design Only	3603972	04/07/09
FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY	3525113	10/28/08
Design Only	3480558	08/05/08
FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY	3446643	06/10/08
THE LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL	3390687	03/04/08
THE HANGR	3325480	10/30/07
FULL SAIL STUDIOS	3325413	10/30/07
PROPELLER	3271690	07/31/07
Design Only	3223162	03/27/07
IF YOU'RE SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR DREAM, WE'LL TAKE YOUR DREAM SERIOUSLY.	3046884	01/17/06
DREAMERS WANTED.	3009179	10/25/05
LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL	2996228	09/13/05
Design Only	2985920	08/16/05
THE POWER OF MEDIA. THE KNOWLEDGE TO USE IT.	2850629	06/08/04
THE LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL	2460573	06/12/01
YOU CAN GET THERE FROM HERE	2052892	04/15/97
FULL SAIL	2036758	02/11/97
FULL SAIL	2029933	01/14/97
FULL SAIL	2026813	12/31/96
WE TAKE YOUR DREAMS SERIOUSLY	2025340	12/24/96
FULL SAIL	2025339	12/24/96
FULL SAIL REAL WORLD EDUCATION and Design	2025338	12/24/96
FULL SAIL CENTER FOR THE RECORDING ARTS and Design	2025337	12/24/96
FULL SAIL REAL WORLD EDUCATION and Design	2020654	12/03/96
FULL SAIL	2020653	12/03/96
WE TAKE YOUR DREAMS SERIOUSLY	2020651	12/03/96
GET IN	1933952	11/07/95
U ROCK N' ROLL and Design	1624114	11/20/90

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
APPLY YOUR IMAGINATION	88240318	12/23/18
AS REEL AS IT GETS	88174832	10/30/18
CENTER OF ATTENTION	88174738	10/30/18
DREAMS ACROSS AMERICA	88174696	10/30/18
FULL SAIL CENTER FOR THE RECORDING ARTS and Design	88173297	10/29/18
FULL SAIL CENTER FOR THE RECORDING ARTS and Design	88173271	10/29/18
FULL SAIL CENTER FOR THE RECORDING ARTS and Design	88173224	10/29/18
Design Only	87851070	03/27/18
MBE	87786290	02/06/18
Design Only	87662751	10/27/17
NO TEACHER LEFT BEHIND	87622858	09/26/17
IRRATIONAL PASSION	87548933	07/31/17
FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY ONLINE and Design	87298942	01/12/17
GET IN	87019661	04/29/16

CHAR1\1635618v3

LOS ANGELES UNIVERSITY OF THE MEDIA ARTS	86590904	04/08/15
LOS ANGELES COLLEGE OF THE MEDIA ARTS	86590882	04/08/15
LOS ANGELES UNIVERSITY OF ARTS &	86590846	04/08/15
ENTERTAINMENT	00370010	0 1/ 00/ 15
LOS ANGELES COLLEGE OF ARTS &	86590795	04/08/15
ENTERTAINMENT	00390793	04/00/13
LOS ANGELES FILM UNIVERSITY ONLINE	86590755	04/08/15
LOS ANGELES FILM UNIVERSITY ONLINE	86245500	04/08/14
LOS ANGELES FILM UNIVERSITY	86244597	04/07/14
LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL ONLINE	86244567	04/07/14
LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL ONLINE	86244501	04/07/14
LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL ONLINE	86244464	04/07/14
LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL ONLINE	86242896	04/04/14
LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL ONLINE	86242869	04/04/14
LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL ONLINE	86242837	04/04/14
ATHENA	86166939	01/16/14

CHAR1\1635618v3

RECORDED: 01/02/2019